Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Re-Recording Assignment; Document ID No. 500018581

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alois HIMMETSBERGER	12/05/2004
Gernot JAHNEL	12/05/2004
Manfred BAUMGARTNER	12/05/2004
Karl STRITZL	12/05/2004
Hubert WUERTHNER	12/05/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tyrolia Technology GmbH
Street Address:	Tyroliaplatz 1
City:	Schwechat
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	A-2320

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10496632

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (269)381-5465

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: docket@flynnthiel.com
Correspondent Name: David G. Boutell

Address Line 1: 2026 Rambling Road

Address Line 4: Kalamazoo, MICHIGAN 49008

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David G. Boutell

Total Attachments: 3

500018678

source=copy of Notice of Non-Recordation of Document#page1.tif source=copy of original cover sheet#page1.tif

source=Vinazzer 1 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 015618 FRAME: 0643

1049663

0 07\$ H

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

01/27/2005 500018581

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alois HIMMETSBERGER	12/05/2004
Gernot JAHNEL	12/05/2004
Marifred BAUMGARTNER	12/05/2004
Karl STRITZL	12/05/2004
Hubert WUERTHNER	12/05/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tyrolia Technology GmbH	
Street Address:		
City:	Schwechat	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	A-2320	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10496632	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(269)381-5465

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:

docket@flynnthiel.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

David G. Boutell

2026 Rambling Road

Address Line 4:

Kalamazoo, MICHIGAN 49008

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

David G. Boutell

Total Attachments: 1

source=Vinazzer 1 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015618 FRAME: 0644

United States (Sole or Joint) (Excludin oreign Rights)

WHEREAS, I/We, (1) Alois HIMMETSBERGER; (2) Gernot JAHNEL; (3) Manfred BAUMGARTNER; (4) Karl STRITZL; and (5) Hubert WÜRTHNER

residing at

(1) Mei digasse 29/3/14, A-1110 Vienna, Austria;

- (2) Furtweg 6b, A-2801 Katzelsdorf/Eichenbüchl, Austria
- (3) Gustav Glatzgasse 2, A-2493-Lichtenwörth, Austria
- (4) Handelskai 300 A 1/2/8, A-1020 Vienna, Austria; and
- (5) Neugasse 3, A-2410 Hainburg, Austria

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

ARRANGEMENT FOR A SKI BINDING WHICH CAN BE POSITIONED ON A SKI

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on November 21, 2002, and received PCT Application No. PCT/EP02/13077.

WHEREAS, Tyrolia Technology GmbH

having a place of business at AUSTRIA

RECORDED: 01/28/2005

A-2320 Schwechat

hereinafter called the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, in the United States and its territorial possessions.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and confirm in and to said Assignee my/our full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and my/our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I/We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand(s).

Witnessed by:	Inventor(s) Date	: :
Sildepend Kohpen		12.05.04
Kildward Hohguel	Mois HIMMET SBERGER	12.05.04
Vildugued Hotpun	Hanfiel Downpatne	12.05.04
Vildegend Molph	Mainted BAUMGARTNER Most Globble Karlstratzi	12.05.04
Vildegeed Hohpel	Hubert WÜRTHNER	12 05.04

PATENT REEL: 015618 FRAME: 0645